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term or by or through any other cause, to remove from said
lands so leased by them any buildings or structures they
may have erected during the term of their occupancy.

SEO. 7. Any lease made of said lands pnrsnanfc to the
provisions of this act, may be terminated by either party
thereto at any time, upon one (1) year's written notice.
Any lessee desiring to terminate such, lease shall serve
such notice upon the state laud commissioner. When the
said commissioner shall desire to terminate any lease, he
shall transmit a notice, as herein provided, to the sheriff
of said county, who shall serve the same in the manner
provided by law for the service of a summons in a civil
action.

SEO. 8. Provided further, That at any time before this act
goes into effect the legislature shall have the power to pro-
vide for setting aside a tract of said land, not exceeding one
section in extent, for the purpose of establishing a site
for a state capitol, which said fcract shall not be included or
embraced within the terms of this act.

SEO. 9. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after the first (1st) day of September, one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-one (1891).

Approved April 21, 1891.
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CHAPTER 133.
[S. F. No. 777.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER ONE
HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE (139) OF THE GENERAL
LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-
NINE (1889), ENTITLED "AN ACT TO FIX THE TIMES FOR
HOLDING THE GENERAL TERMS OF THE DISTRICT COURT
FOE THE SEVENTH (Tra) JUDICIAL DISTRICT."

Be it'enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section one (1) of Chapter one hundred and J° ">e co
thirty-nine (139) of the General Laws of one thousand eight ° ope"
hundred and eighty-nine (18S9) is hereby amended by
striking out all that part of said section beginning with
the words "In the county of Pope," and ending with, the
words "On the second (2d) day of such fcerm," and insert-
ing in lieu thereof the following, to-wit: "In the county of
Pope, on the second (2d) Monday of October in each year;"
Provided, That the jury, both grand and petit, required to
appear at any term of said court in said county, shall be
summoned to appear on the second (2d) day of such term.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after July first (1st), 1891,

Approved April 17, 1891.


